

- 1 **SSB 5141** - H AMDS to H COMM AMD (H-2803.1) **681 W/D 4/7/95**
- 2 By Representative Robertson and others
- 3 On page 15, line 3, after "less than" strike "seven"
- 4 On page 15, line 3, after "less than" insert "ninety"
- 5 On page 15, line 4, after "year." strike "Seven"
- 6 On page 15, line 4, after "year." insert "Ninety"
- 7 On page 15, line 26, after "less than" strike "ten"
- 8 On page 15, line 26, after "less than" insert "ninety"
- 9 On page 15, line 27, after "year." strike "Ten"
- 10 On page 15, line 27, after "year." insert "Ninety"
- 11 On page 16, line 13, after "less than" strike "ninety"
- 12 On page 16, line 13, after "less than" insert "one hundred
- 13 twenty"
- 14 On page 16, line 14, after "year." strike "Ninety"
- 15 On page 16, line 14, after "year." insert "One hundred
- 16 twenty"

EFFECT: Amends mandatory sentencing penalties. Second offense jail penalty within the past five years is changed from seven days to ninety days. Second offense jail penalty within the past five years with an alcohol concentration over 0.15 percent is changed from ten days to ninety days. Third offense jail penalty within the past five years is changed from ninety days to one hundred twenty days.